Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 0000)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
O./IB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102268436	Docket: 13324 B
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	nd Trademarks: Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addres	ss of receiving party(ies)
LIN Pei-Ying	Name: <u>Global</u>	<u>Industries Holdings Ltd.</u>
10-30-08	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change	Street Address:	Offshore Group Chambers
	P.O. Boy CP	12751, Nassau
Other		Bahamas
	City: New Prov	idencState:Zip:
Execution Date: October 15, 2002	Additional name(s) & a	address(es)_attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with	, , , , , , ,	<i>,</i>
A. Patent Application No.(s)	•	• •
A. Fatent Application No.(5)	b. Fatent No.(s) _	
	nal numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:	spondence 6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved:
Charles E Davies	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Name:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Internal Address:	x Enclosed	
002 WASFAW1 00000021 10282391	Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
021 E 40.00 a		
	8. Deposit account nu	umber:
Street Address: 59 John Street		
5th Floor		
City:State: NY Zip:10038		
DO	O NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		
Charles E. Baxley	- haden Dury	October 25, 200
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
• •	including cover sheet, attachments, and do	ocuments: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT DEED	
This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) FONNECTORS FOR FLAT WATER HOSE	FLAT WATER HOSE AND HOSE
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
(check one) a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR (S) concurred	ently with this assignment.
U.S. patent application Serial No,filed	•
U.S. patent No,issued	•
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of	of the patents and patent applications
identified above.	
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(check one) U.S. patent rights only.	t constant
worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the	e benefit of the filing dare of any
U.S. patent application identified above.	
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Full name of sole or first inventor) Lin, Pei Ying	
(Address) No. 10, Lane 188, Gung-ye Rd., Lungjing Shiang, Taichung Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
(Full name of third joint, inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
(Full name of fourth joint, inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) GLOBAL INDUSTRIES HOLDINGS LTD (Address of assignee) Offshore Group Chambers, P.O. Box CB-12751, Nassau, New Providen	ce, Bahamas.
The ASSIGNEE is: (check one) An Individual. A Partnership. A Corporation entity of Bahamas (state or country)	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good a which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successor the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for the Asto all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) has	ors and assigns: his invention.
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the	
interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.	
Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its rep.	resentatives, any facts know to the
ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all la	awful papers, execute all divisional,
continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary	assignment papers to cause any and
all Letters Parent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do ev	erything necessary or desirable to aid
said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said investigations and enforce proper protection for said investigations.	ention.
1- h 2f	8 (
(Signature of sold or first inventor)	October 15, 2002 (Date)
(Signature of sold or first inventor)	(Date)
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of fourth inventor, if any)	(Date)

RECORDED: 10/30/2002

PATENT **REEL: 013431 FRAME: 0850**